	华蓥市2024年第3批次建设用地土地分类面积汇总表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	单位：公顷

	县
	权属性质
	乡镇
	村
	组
	面积

总计
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地

	
	
	
	
	
	
	合计
	耕地
	园地
	林地
	草地
	其他农用地
	小计
	住宅用地
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	小计
	水田
	旱地
	
	
	
	小计
	农村道路
	坑塘水面
	沟渠
	田坎
	
	农村宅基地
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0101
	0103
	02
	03
	04
	
	1006
	1104
	1107
	1203
	
	0702
	

	华蓥市
	集体
	阳和镇
	祝家坝村
	4组
	0.1284
	0.1284
	0.1284
	0.0822
	0.0462
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	集体合计
	0.1284
	0.1284
	0.1284
	0.0822
	0.0462
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


                                                                                            华蓥市人民政府

